# OP \$40.00 0730620

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tetra-Etch Products Limited		10/20/2020	Company: SCOTLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tetra-Etch Products Limited
Street Address:	Kilfinny,
Internal Address:	Adare,
City:	Co. Limerick
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	V94 WV50
Entity Type:	private company limited by shares: IRELAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0730620	TETRA-ETCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net
Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson

**Address Line 1:** 195 North Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Ferguson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TE Trademark Deed of Assignment witnessed (110420)#page1.tif source=TE Trademark Deed of Assignment witnessed (110420)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007095 FRAME: 0453 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20<sup>th</sup> day of October Two Thousand and Twenty

### **BETWEEN**

Tetra-Etch Products Limited, of Unit L, Burnhouse Industrial Estate, Whitburn, West Lothian EH47 0LQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

### AND

Tetra-Etch Products Limited of Kilfinny, Adare, Co. Limerick V94WV50, Ireland, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the Proprietor of the Trade Marks (hereinafter called "the said Trade Marks") the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignor consents to the recordal of the assignment of trade marks in the name of the Assignee

now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith that is directly attributable to the said Trade Marks TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007095 FRAME: 0454

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Deed in accordance with their Statutes as of the day and year first above written.

## THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Trade Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Class
TETRA-ETCH	Germany	890002	9
TETRA-ETCH	Hong Kong	1995B01230	1
TETRA-ETCH	International	389144	1, 8, 9, 17
TETRA-ETCH	UK	912972	1
TETRA-ETCH	USA	730620	1

On behalf of Tetra-Etch Products Limited (the Assignor)

Name: Terence P. Neville

Title: Olrector

In the presence of:

Name:

On behalf of Tetra-Etch Products Limited (the Assignee)

Name: Tereve P. Neville

Title: Olrector

In the presence of:

Name:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007095 FRAME: 0455** 

**RECORDED: 11/04/2020**